COLLEGE/UNIT

Agriculture & Natural Resources

Arts & Letters
Broad College of Business

Communication Arts & Sciences

Education

Engineering

Human Ecology

Human Medicine

James Madison

Natural Science

Nursing

Osteopathic Medicine

Social Science

Veterinary Medicine

Postdoctoral

Undergraduate University
Division—No Preference

Other

CLASS
Freshman
Sophomore
Total
Junior
Senior
Special
Total

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY

Office of the Registrar

COMPARISON OF STUDENT ENROLLMENTS
East Lansing Campus

Summer 1992

STUDENT’S COLLEGE

Head Count
of Majors
Stu. Percent

1371 11.6
850 7.2
1366 11.6
1016 8.6
1218 10.3
1142 9.7
434 37
223 1.9
269 23
1389 11.8
35 0.3
280 2.4
1589 13.5
139 1.2
24 0.2
49 04
392 33
202 1.7
897 7.6
1099 9.3
17.8

34.0

26

Full-Time
Students!

Stu. Percent
297 15.6
152 8.0

92 4.8
92 4.8
279 14.6
105 5
43 2.3
102 54
130 6.8
117 6.1
1 0.1
239 12.5
138 7.2
86 4.6
2 0.1
30 1.6

TEACHING COLLEGE

Fiscal Year
Equated
Students?

Stu. Percent

422 7.8
633 11.7
670 12.4
373 6.9
630 11.7
268 5.0
170 31
159 2.9
140 2.6
738 13.6
2 0.0
283 5.3
723 13.4
191 3.5
6 0.1
83 1.5
346 6.4
429 7.9
832 15.4
1750 324

127

Class
Enrollments
Stu. Percent
1046 5.4
2674 14.0
2369 12.4
1362 7.1
2517 13.2
1025 5.4

667 3.5
340 1.7
203 1.1
2613 13.7
5 0.0
877 4.6
2819 14.7
589 3.1
17 0.1
315 1.6
1365 7.1
1680 8.8
3421 17.9
7022 36.7

Master
Doctor

1968 16.7
1778 15.1

763 14.1
980 18.1

2861 15.0
2090 10.9

TOTAL GRADUATE

Percent o0

Notes: 1) A head count of students who are carrying minimum credits for full—time status: undergraduate—12;

master’s—9; doctoral—6; and graduate professional—12.
2) Calculated by dividing the total number of credit hours taught by the number of credits carried by a full-time
student as defined by the Michigan Department of Management and Budget (fuli—time status: undergraduate—

15 1/2 credits; masters’s— 12 credits; doctoral—8 credits; and graduate professional—head count).
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

ENROLLMENT HIGHLIGHTS
East Lansing Campus

Summer 1992
The total number of students enrolled Summer 1992 as of 1/10 of the term is 11,786,
a decrease of 2513, or 17.6%, from Summer 1991.

The total number of credit hours generated by these students is 73,060, a decrease of
34,242, or 31.9%, from Summer 1991. '

Percent Percent Percent
of of of
1991 Total 1992 Total Change Change

ENROLLMENT BY STATUS

NEW STUDENTS BY STATUS

Freshman 123 0.9 - - - -
Sophomore 8 0.1 1 0.0 -7 —87.5
Junior 49 0.3 - - - -
Senior 11 0.1 - - - -
Post—Bachelor Special 9 0.1 2 0.0 -7 -77.8
Master 129 0.9 -86 0.7 -43 -333
Doctoral 108 0.8 40 0.3 —-68 —-63.0
Graduate Professional 1 0.0 - - - -
Lifelong Undergraduate 18 0.1 6 0.1 -12 —66.7
Lifelong Graduate 91 0.6 61 0.5 -30 —33.0
Guest 192 1.3 116 1.0 -76 . =39.6
Agricultural Technology - - — - - -
English Language Center 51 0.4 31 0.3 -20 —-39.2
Workshop 13 0.1 17 0.1 4 30.8
RETURNING AND READMITTED STUDENTS BY STATUS
Freshman 158 1.1 181 1.5 23 14.6
Sophomore 905 6.3 850 7.2 -55 -6.1
Junior 2648 18.5 2103 17.8 —545 -20.6
Senior ' 4963 34.7 4005 34.0 —-958 -19.3
Post—Bachelor Special 101 0.7 79 0.7 =22 -21.8
Master 1897 13.3 1639 13.9 —-258 -13.6
Doctoral 1844 12.9 1738 14.7 -106 =57
Graduate Professional 620 4.3 527 4.5 -93 -15.0
Lifelong Undergraduate 15 0.1 6 0.1 -9 -60.0
Lifelong Graduate 213 1.5 179 1.5 -34 -16.0
Guest 21 0.1 7 0.1 ~-14 —66.7
Agricultural Technology 71 0.5 67 0.6 -4 -5.6
English Language Center 38 0.3 45 0.4 7 18.4

Workshop 2 0.0 - - - -



ENROLLMENT HIGHLIGHTS

Summer 1992 (Continued)

GENDER
Undergraduate Women
Undergraduate Men
Graduate Women
Graduate Men

Graduate—Professional Women

Graduate—Professional Men

Total Women
Total Men
AGE
Students over Age 24
Students 24 or Younger

ETHNIC ORIGIN
White, Non—Hispanic
Black, Non—Hispanic
Chicano (Mexican American)
Hispanic
American Indian or

Alaskan Native
Asian/Pacific Islander
(Asian Americans)
Other
Not Known
Foreign (Uncategorized)

1991

5025
4364
2061
2228
290
331

7376
6923

5286
9013

10607
1099
86
156

77

363
45
446
1420

Percent
of
Total

351
30.5
14.4
15.7
2.0
23

51.6
48.4

37.0
63.0

74.3
7.7
0.6
1.1

0.5

2.5
0.3
31
9.9

1992

4089
3424
1776
1970
244
283

6109
5677

4353
7433

8890
839
86
162

61

358
16
113
1261

Percent
of
Total

34.7
29.0
151
16.7
2.1
24

51.8
43.2

36.9
63.1

75.4
7.1
0.8
1.4

0.5

3.0
0.1
1.0
10.7

Change

-936
—-940
—285
—258
—46
—48

—1267
—1246

-933
—1580

-1717
-260

—16

-5
-29
—333
-159

The colleges in rank order based on number of students enrolled for Summer 1992 are:

COLLEGE

Social Science

Natural Science

Agriculture & Natural Resources
Broad College of Business
Education

Engineering

Communication Arts & Sciences
Arts & Letters

Human Ecology

Osteopathic Medicine

James Madison

Human Medicine

Veterinary Medicine

Nursing

Number of Students

Enrolled
1991 1992
1986 1589
1582 1389
1553 1371
1837 1366
1399 1218
1359 1142
1249 1016
1013 850

560 434
321 280
291 269
237 223
163 139
37 35

1991

O 00~ NN B Wk

Ranking
1992

O 00NN b W=

Percent
of
Change

—18.6
-21.5
-13.8
-11.6
-159
-14.5

-17.2
—18.0

-17.7
-17.5

—16.2
—23.7
0.0
3.8

-20.8

-14
—64.4
—74.7
-11.2
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

TREND OF STUDENT ENROLLMENTS
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

COLLEGE/UNIT
Agriculture & Natural Resources 1452 1270 1155 1163 1329 1196 1294 1430 1553 1371
Arts & Letters 842 718 800 832 900 926 932 916 1013 850
Broad College of Business 1856 1778 1607 1664 1703 1680 1806 1854 1837 1366
Communication Arts & Sciences 1422 1327 1400 1344 1396 1331 1364 1273 1249 1016
Education 1445 1419 1508 1724 1629 1372 1280 1312 1399 1218
Engineering 1260 1147 1050 1004 107t 1055 1097 1199 1359 1142
Human Ecology 597 589 624 598 596 562 505 490 560 434
Human Medicine 226 221 236 234 231 222 207 213 237 223
James Madison 204 163 217 211 241 235 228 229 291 269
Natural Science 1548 1491 1401 1357 1340 1240 1347 1438 1582 1389
Nursing 48 47 52 66 41 41 32 38 37 35
Osteopathic Medicine 298 295 281 281 281 303 310 305 321 280
Social Science 1425 1233 1192 1228 1319 1298 1529 1758 1986 1589
Urban Development 2 - - - - - - - - -
Veterinary Medicine 194 181 168 171 159 183 161 154 163 139
Postdoctoral 44 31 27 22 13 19 23 26 42 24
Undergraduate University

Division—No Preference 119 131 149 149 114 104 114 111 105 49
Unclassified 456 426 563 643 720 500 499 513 565 392
LEVEL
Undergraduate

Freshman—Sophomore 1440 1299 1267 1245 1165 1058 1181 1249 1263 1099

Junior—Senior—Special 7133 6396 6252 6399 6791 6496 6835 7313 8126 6414
Graduate

Master —Doctor 4276 4216 4354 4494 4556 4124 4136 4120 4289 3746

Graduate Professional 589 556 557 553 571 589 576 577 621 527
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

COMPARISON OF STUDENT ENROLLMENTS
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

UNDERGRADUATE

Degree Credit Programs:
First—Time at M.S.U. 42 60 50 44 27 106 97 123 110 3
New Transfers - 115 114 114 85 98 89 41 83 90 -
Readmitted 318 298 299 311 283 282 247 275 292 175
Returned from Spring 7694 6830 6724 6911 7222 6815 7293 7719 8483 7043

Other Programs:
Agricultural Technology 168 170 124 104 98 42 87 85 71 67
English Language Center 62 61 78 51 77 77 79 80 89 76
Unclassified 174 162 130 138 151 143 172 197 254 149

Index Percent 100.0 89.8 87.7 89.2 92.8 88.1 93.5 99.9  109.5 87.6
GRADUATE
Degree Credit Programs:
First—Time at M.S.U. 269 271 244 286 216 201 203 186 235 126
New Transfers - - 7 5 6 3 4 4 2 -
Readmitted 457 405 450 455 465 412 329 290 370 221
Returned from Spring 3268 3276 3220 3243 3300 3151 3273 3324 3371 3156
Other Programs:
Unclassified 282 264 433 505 569 357 327 316 311 243

Index Percent 100.0 98.6 101.8 105.1 106.6 96.5 96.7 96.4 100.3 87.6

GRADUATE PROFESSIONAL
Degree Credit Programs:

New to Program
Readmitted

Returned from Spring

Index Percent 100.0 94.4 94.6 93.9 96.9 100.0 97.8 98.0 1054 89.5

TOTAL CAMPUS
Degree Credit Programs:

New 427 450 423 423 348 400 345 396 438 129

Readmitted 778 707 752 772 755 703 585 568 665 402

Returned from Spring 11547 10653 10490 10698 11085 10545 11133 11617 12471 10720
Other Programs 686 657 765 798 895 619 - 665

Index Percent 100.0 92.8 92.5 94.4 97.4 91.3 94.7 98.7 1064 87.7
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

STUDENTS ENROLLED IN CREDIT PROGRAMS
UNDERGRADUATE UNIVERSITY DIVISION
East Lansing Campus

Summer 1992
Frsh. Soph. Jr. Sr. Spec. Total Men
COLLEGE/UNIT
Agriculture & Natural Resources 6 71 38 - - 115 70
Arts & Letters 11 44 24 - - 79 31
Broad College of Business 47 156 66 - - 269 133
Communication Arts & Sciences 10 97 44 - - 151 44
Education 5 37 11 - - 53 17
Engineering 29 128 23 - - 180 120
Human Ecology 1 29 50 - - 80 4
Natural Science 16 62 41 - - 119 52
Nursing 2 18 2 - - 22 -
Social Science 15 115 66 - - 196 78
Veterinary Medicine 1 4 - - - 5 -
Undergraduate University
Division—No Preference 23 24 2 - - 49 33

Additional Data: Women 80 423 233 - - 736
Men 86 362 134 582



CLASS

Undergraduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Special

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enrollments
UNDERGRADUATE UNIVERSITY DIVISION
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988

261 266 256 215 199 246
905 776 776 844 772 721
- - 321 350 290 274

Percent Change

—-106 29.8 41 -105 -1.6

7.7

11.2

7.2

~17.2
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

TREND OF STUDENT CREDIT HOURS
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

TEACHING COLLEGE/UNIT

Agriculture & Natural Resources 6089 4616 3980 3795 5102 4400 4620 4913 5194 5275
Arts & Letters 12988 11723 10704 11137 10593 8471 10181 9449 13814 9043
Broad College of Business 19016 18031 16472 16210 17112 17449 18120 18981 19328 9630
Communication Arts & Sciences 8183 7858 8433 8422 9014 7805 8317 8012 8316 5412
Education 10208 9480 10528 11444 10612 9707 8676 8736 10422 7432
Engineering 6449 5891 5640 4641 4771 4387 4948 5175 6077 3163
Human Ecology 3045 2460 2432 2121 3034 2853 2445 2634 2348 2365
Human Medicine 2643 2112 2577 2262 2130 2023 2239 2336 2456 2217
James Madison 1140 1035 1668 1509 1525 1974 1916 1848 2170 2173
Natural Science 13712 12719 11777 11614 11921 12304 11817 = 13034 14111 94382
Nursing - - 6 65 32 - 1 - 7 28
Osteopathic Medicine 4439 4787 4645 4290 4324 4830 4605 4702 4759 3972
Social Science 13043 11211 10937 11180 11559 11978 13238 13592 14799 1039
Veterinary Medicine 3359 3054 27% 3269 2675 2765 3001 3255 3474 2408
All-University Courses 177 23 15 57 16 30 47 80 27 64
COURSE LEVEL

001-099 3056 3157 2785 1999 2306 1875 2150 2193 2348 1740
100—299 ‘ 30120 26659 26197 26413 26641 26749 28590 30057 36044 19213
300—-499 42742 37336 35807 36335 38702 36202 37873 39219 41078 28997
500—699 9328 8767 9004 8443 8064 8667 8558 8699 9050 7400
800—899 13399 13238 13076 12672 12861 12191 11405 10980 11707 8972
900—999 5846 5843 5741 6154 5852 5292 5595 5599 7075 6738
STUDENT LEVEL

Undergraduate 72530 64316 61497 61405 64475 62476 66277 69287  T7436 48649
Graduate 22617 21868 21992 22152 21757 19706 19192 18645 20766 17721
Graduate Professional 9344 8816 9121 8459 8194 8794 8702 8815 9100 6690

:Percent Change -9.1 -25 -0.6



e

0y= vLI- 86 €1 08— €€ §T— €L oduey) 10010g

v1 9 ¥ 7S 75 - 8 - - 8 [BUOISSIJO1] 9IBNPRID
€19$ 14149 13372 9265 L8Y9 S8L 61L 6veL 89YL 9978 Jlenpeln
L6 8986 68111 92011 Lya0l L6E0T Lol 0LLOL w6 tvL8 srenpeidropun
TIAAT LNAANLS

ST Sy 61 9 vL1 8¢l L4 961 89 9 666—006
8¢y SISY 1L6S 9GLY SovS 9v8S £88S [4%Y (43858 9¢S9 668—008
123 9L 18 86 £6 147 91 8y [43 S6l 669—00S
[4%)5 6v99 796L LieL 86SL 998 clig 8678 ov8L LLSL 66v—00t
S§T9¢ tely oLy 1LY 96tt 095t 8¢9¢ ShLe Seoe £v9¢ 667—001
- - - - - - - - - 001 660—100
THAHT IS4 N0D

oL - - - - - — —_ - - $ISIN0D h:m.—0>_¢3|=<
91 (48! 8¢ v8 - [4Y - - - - QuUIPIN A1RULIDIA
6She 1667 08¢ (4343 961t §9SE leve £98¢ 6RCC 0S| 20U [EI0S
91 8 - ve 91 - 8 - - - ounIPaN NY1edoaIso
SLT £9C 1414 86¢ L81 1944 oLy 6vL 8t 148 JuisinN
889 tevel 9s¢el 9991 98 €8yl 8101 976 1929 23] UG [rINEN
80¢ tey 9SY 91¢ Iy 86¢ (4 %4 ovl 8¢C 6 uosipejy sowef
8 89 ¥S 9¢ I 4 4 8 8 8y - - SUDIPON uBWInH
9L9 88¢ 123 1392 985 L6S Ice 1427 Wi L1T AJojoog uewny
S 68 1L €51 88 L91 68C (433 8te SOt Junvourduy
SiLe 1¥8¢ wve LECE 8ty 99LY vivy €8Sy Le0S 8665 uonednpy
6£01 SLel 8Cl1 L601 0oLt 9LY1 gotl 86¢1 8611 9LCl $OUDIDG 7 SV UONESIUNWWO))
6v01 S8l SSLl 091 el 851 LL6 £9el 8161 toet ssauisng Jo 9391100 peolg
£e6t 80S¢ ¥95S 9pLE wye OISt et YoLE 6vre 09LT s1ono] % SUvY
(439 14 0te 6L7 bLE 99¢ 69L1 6091 8691 810¢ $901n059Y [RINIEN 7% dIM[NILTY

LINN/AOATTIOD DNIHOVHL
<661 1661 0661 6861 8861 L3861 9861 S861 861 £861

SWLI9 ], Jowwung

sndwe) jjO
SUNOH LIAHYD LNHANLS 4O ANHI.L

Iensi3ay oyl Jo 901yJ0O
ALISYHIAINN ALV.LS NVDIHOIN



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

NUMBER OF COURSES TAUGHT BY TEACHING COLLEGE
East Lansing Campus

Summer 1992
COURSES SECTIONS CREDIT HOURS ENROLLMENTS
Percent Percent Percent Percen

Number of Total Number of Total Number of Total Number of Tota
TEACHING COLLEGE/UNIT
Agriculture & Natural Resources 84 8.9 107 7.9 5275 7.2 1046 5.5
Arts & Letters 138 14.7 181 13.4 9043 12.4 2674 13.9
Broad College of Business 67 7.1 112 8.3 9630 13.2 2369 12.4
Communication Arts & Sciences 69 7.3 79 5.9 5412 7.4 1362 7.1
Education 132 14.0 164 12.1 7432 10.2 2517 13.2
Engineering 59 6.3 72 5.3 3163 4.3 1025 5.4
Human Ecology 39 4.1 40 3.0 2365 3.2 667 3.5
Human Medicine 32 34 83 6.1 2217 3.0 340 1.8
James Madison 7 0.7 8 0.6 2173 3.0 203 1.1
Natural Science 117 12.4 175 13.0 9482 13.0 2613 13.7
Nursing 3 0.3 4 0.3 28 0.0 5 0.0
Osteopathic Medicine 33 3.5 100 7.4 3972 54 877 4.6
Social Science 103 10.9 124 9.2 10396 14.3 2819 14.6
Veterinary Medicine 48 5.1 89 6.6 2408 33 589 3.1

All—-University Courses 12 1.3 12 0.9 64 0.1 17 0.1




Michigan State University
Office of the Registrar

COURSES TAUGHT!
Off Campus

Summer 1992

COURSES SECTIONS
Percent Percent
Number of Total Number of Total

TEACHING COLLEGE/UNIT

Agriculture & Natural Resources 15 4.7 25 5.4
Arts & Letters 115 36.1 155 337
Broad College of Business 14 4.4 20 4.4
Communication Arts & Sciences 13 4.1 30 6.6
Education 47 14.8 77 16.7
Engineering 4 1.3 4 0.9
Human Ecology 27 8.5 28 6.1
Human Medicine 1 0.3 2 0.4
James Madison 6 19 8 1.7
Natural Science 16 5.0 24 5.2
Nursing 7 2.2 7 1.5
Osteopathic Medicine 1 0.3 1 0.2
Social Science 46 14.5 73 15.9
Veterinary Medicine 2 0.6 2 0.4
All Universit 4 1.3 4

COURSE LEVEL

100—-299 17.9 73 15.9
300-499 49.4 215 46.7
500-699 0.9 4 0.9
800899 29.9 157 34.1

900~-999

CITY/REGION
SOUTHWEST
Battle Creek 4 1.1 4 0.9
East Lansing 24 6.7 32 7.1
Haslett 2 0.5 2 0.4
Hickory Corners 4 11 S 11
Holt 1 0.3 1 0.2
Kalamazoo 1 0.3 1 0.2
Lansing 6 1.7 7 1.5
Novi 2 0.5 2 04
Okemos 1 0.3 1 0.2
TOTAL 45 12.5 55 12.0

CREDIT HOURS
Percent
Number of Total

532 3.6
3933 26.5
1049 7.1
1039 7.0
2715 18.3

15 0.1

676 4.6

8 0.1

308 2.1

688 4.6

275 1.9

16 0.1
3459 234
16 0.1

2625 17.7
7632 51.6
33 0.2
4284 29.0
225 1.5

73 0.5
2035 13.8
93 0.6
213 1.4
9 0.1

2 0.0
365 2.5
65 0.4

51 0.3
2906 19.6

ENROLLMENTS
Percent
Number of Total
162 4.0
1096 27.3
252 6.3
249 6.2
900 22.5
15 0.4
229 5.7
2 0.0
79 2.0
213 5.3
66 1.6
2 0.0
744 18.5
4

6

680
1915

1353
65

29
423
21
52
3

1
101
18
17
665

16.9
47.7

0.1
33.7

1.6

0.7
10.6
0.5
1.3
0.1
0.1
2.5
0.4
0.4
16.6

Note: 1) In the case of students dually enrolled in both on—campus and off—campus courses, the off —campus course enrollments

and credit hours are counted in off—campus reports. For these dually enroiled

on—campus reports only.

-students, headcounts are shown in



COURSES TAUGHT
Summer 1992 (Continued)

COURSES SECTIONS CREDIT HOURS ENROLLMENTS
Percent Percent Percent Percent
Number of Total Number of Total Number of Total Number of Total
CITY/REGION
WEST CENTRAL
Grand Rapids 20 5.5 21 4.6 568 38 185 4.6
Cedar 1 0.3 1 0.2 3 0.0 1 0.1
TOTAL 21 5.8 22 4.8 571 3.8 186 4.7
SOUTHEAST
Birmingham 15 12 16 3.5 459 31 149 3.7
Detroit 1 0.3 1 0.2 30 0.2 10 0.2
Farmington 36 10.0 45 9.8 2391 16.2 639 15.9
TOTAL 52 14.5 62 13.5 2880 19.5 798 19.8
EAST CENTRAL
Alma 1 0.3 1 0.2 8 0.1 4 0.1
Flint 4 1.1 4 0.9 88 0.6 29 0.7
Saginaw 1 0.3 1 0.2 10 0.1 3 0.1
TOTAL 6 1.7 6 1.3 106 0.8 36 0.9
NORTH
Alpena 1 0.3 1 0.2 18 0.1 9 0.2
Higgins Lake 2 0.5 2 0.4 24 0.2 10 0.2
Traverse City 2 0.5 2 0.4 30 0.2 9 0.2
TOTAL 5 1.3 5 1.0 72 0.5 28 0.6




COURSES TAUGHT
Summer 1992 (Continued)

COURSES SECTIONS CREDIT HOURS ENROLLMENTS

Percent Percent Percent Percent

Number of Total Number of Total Number of Total Number of Totai

CITY/REGION
OUT-OF-STATE/FOREIGN

Bangkok 9 2.5 15 33 532 3.6 177 4.4
Banff 4 1.1 4 0.9 90 0.6 23 0.5
Beijing 9 2.5 9 2.0 170 1.2 43 1.1
Bergen 1 0.3 2 0.4 8 0.1 2 0.1
Brussels 3 0.8 4 0.9 236 1.6 59 1.5
Cambridge 7 1.9 8 1.7 40 0.3 10 0.2
Canberra 1 0.3 1 0.2 3 0.0 1 0.1
Cave Hill 6 1.7 6 1.3 81 0.5 22 0.5
Copenhagen 1 0.3 1 0.2 152 1.0 38 0.9
Cuernavaca 1 0.3 2 0.4 12 0.1 4 0.1
Denia 8 2.3 9 2.0 262 1.8 80 2.0
Florence 7 1.9 7 1.5 108 0.7 28 0.6
Greenfield 1 0.3 1 0.2 6 0.0 1 0.1
Guanajuato 1 0.3 1 0.2 12 0.1 1 0.1
Haifa 2 0.5 3 0.7 29 0.2 6 0.2
Honolulu 9 2.5 10 2.2 280 1.9 63 1.6
Kadena 3 0.8 3 0.7 77 0.5 26 0.6
Lake Biwa 6 1.7 8 1.7 374 2.5 75 1.9
LeBourveret 1 0.3 1 0.2 3 0.0 1 0.1
Leysin 2 0.5 2 0.4 138 0.9 46 1.1
London 70 19.5 119 25.8 3242 22.0 903 22.5
Maalaea 2 0.6 2 0.4 60 0.4 20 0.5
Madras 4 1.1 4 0.9 100 0.7 19 0.5
Mayen 6 1.7 6 1.3 171 1.2 57 1.4
Nairobi 4 1.1 5 1.1 118 0.8 40 1.0
Paris 3 0.8 3 0.7 174 1.2 29 0.6
Quebec City 1 0.3 1 0.2 12 0.1 1 0.1
Queretaro 6 1.7 6 1.3 63 0.4 15 0.4
Rome 10 2.8 12 2.6 211 1.4 52 1.3
St. Petersburg 7 1.9 8 1.7 324 2.2 100 2.5
Sao Paulo 2 0.5 2 0.4 99 0.7 33 0.8
Shiga 2 0.5 3 0.7 6 0.0 3 0.1
Siena 4 1.1 6 1.3 110 0.7 29 0.6
Stockhoim 4 1.1 8 1.7 209 1.4 56 1.4
Sydney 3 0.8 4 0.9 92 0.6 26 0.6
Tours 10 2.8 10 22 244 1.6 80 2.0
Valbonne 8 2.3 9 2.0 384 2.6 128 3.2
W 3 0.8 5 1.1 32 0.2 9 0.2
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Students Enrolled — Percentages of Change
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES
East Lansing Campus

Summer 1992
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change
CURRICULUM
Agriculture—Undergraduate! 966 820 -151 966 820 -15.1 - - -
Agriculture—Graduate 516 484 -6.2 - - - 516 484 -6.2
Agricultural Technology 71 67 =56 71 67 -5.6 - - -
SOURCE
Degree Credit:
New—first—time 27 20 -259 3 - - 24 20 -16.7
~transfers 8 - - 8 - - - - -
Total 35 20 -—-429 11 - - 24 20 -16.7
Readmitted 60 38 =367 40 20  -50.0 20 18 —-10.0
Returning 1387 1246 -10.2 915 800 -—12.6 472 446 =55
Agricultural Technology:
Readmitted 26 23 -11.5 26 23 -11.5 - - -
Returning 45 44 -2.2 45 44 -22 - - -
GENDER
Women 600 555 =75 415 383 -7.9 185 172 -7.0
Men 953 816 —144 622 504 -—-19.0 331 312 ~57
RESIDENCE
Michigan 1130 9%6 —14.5 972 816 -—16.0 158 150 =51
Non—Michigan 423 405 -4.3 65 71 9.2 358 334 -6.7

Note: 1) Totals exclude Agricultural Engineering undergraduate students. These students are included in the College
of Engineering.



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Students Enrolled — Percentages of Change
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND LETTERS
East Lansing Campus

Summer 1992
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change
CURRICULUM
Arts & Letters 134 105 =216 122 94 -23.0 12 11 -83
Art 102 108 5.9 90 97 7.8 12 11 -8.3
English 333 250 249 244 180 —26.2 89 70 -21.3
German & Russian 16 15 —-6.2 10 8 =200 6 7 16.7
History 95 82 -137 72 69 —4.2 23 13 —43.5
Linguistics & Oriental :
& African Languages 10 8 =200 2 3 50.0 8 5 -37.5
Music 77 79 2.6 32 19 -40.6 45 60 333
Philosophy 39 26 -333 20 11 —-45.0 19 15 -21.1
Religious Studies 4 1 =750 4 1 =750 - - -
Romance & Classical
Languages 89 69 =225 62 44 =290 27 25 -74
Theatre 25 31 24.0 16 16 0.0 9 15 66.7
English Language Center 89 76 —14.6 89 76 —14.6 - - -
SOURCE
New-—first—time 67 39 —418 56 31 -—446 11 8 -27.3
—transfers 5 0 -100.0 5 - - - - -
Total 72 39 -458 61 31  —49.2 11 8 -27.3
Readmitted 74 55 ~257 35 17 =514 39 38 ~2.6
Returning 867 756 -—12.8 667 570 -145 200 186 -7.0
GENDER
Women 602 499 -17.1 455 369 —18.9 147 130 -11.6
Men 411 351 -—-14.6 308 249 192 103 102 -1.0
RESIDENCE
Michigan 788 616 -—-21.8 629 492 =218 159 124 -22.0

Non—Michigan 225 234 4.0 134 126 -6.0 91 108 18.7




MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Students Enrolled — Percentages of Change
ELI BROAD COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
and
ELI BROAD GRADUATE SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT
East Lansing Campus

Summer 1992
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change
CURRICULUM
Accounting 498 381 -—-235 443 342 —-22.8 55 39 -29.1
Business Administration 61 51 -164 - - - 61 51 —164
General Business &

Business Law 302 225 =255 302 225 =255 - - -
Economics 72 50 -30.6 33 29 -12.1 39 21 —46.2
Finance & Insurance 310 196 —36.8 222 145 —34.7 88 51 —-42.0
Hotel, Restaurant, &

Institutional Management 113 89 212 101 81 -19.8 12 8 -333
Management 255 181 -29.0 187 121 -353 68 60 —-11.8
Marketing & Transportation

Administration 226 193 -146 145 126 -13.1 81 67 -17.3
SOURCE
New—first—time 49 3 -939 20 - - 29 3 —-89.7

—transfers 6 0 ~100.0 6 - — - - -

Total 55 3 —-945 26 - - 29 3 —-89.7
Readmitted 43 26 -—39.5 23 20 —-13.0 20 6 -70.0
Returning 1739 1337 -23.1 1384 1049 242 355 288 —18.9
GENDER
Women 787 587 254 654 493 246 133 94 -29.3
Men 1050 7719 =258 779 576 -26.1 271 203 -25.1
RESIDENCE
Michigan 1563 1143 -26.9 1306 953 -=-27.0 257 190 -26.1
Non-—Michigan 274 223 -18.6 127 116 —8.7 147 107 -27.2




MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Students Enrolled — Percentages of Change
COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION ARTS & SCIENCES
East Lansing Campus
Summer 1992
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE

1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change

CURRICULUM

Advertising 363 324 -107 334 292 -—12.6 29 32 10.3

Audiology & Speech Sciences 148 163 10.1 99 110 11.1 49 53 8.2

CAS—Mass Media 27 20 =259 - - - 27 20 -25.9

Communication 287 209 =272 248 169 =319 39 40 2.6

Journalism 198 145 -26.8 186 140  -24.7 12 5 -58.3

Telecommunication 226 155 -314 180 121 -32.8 46 34 -26.1

SOURCE

New—first—time 22 3 -864 7 - - 15 3 —80.0

—transfers 4 0 -100.0 4 - - - - -

Total 26 3 885 11 - - 15 3 -30.0

Readmitted 45 27  —40.0 32 24 =250 13 3 -76.9

Returning 1178 986 —16.3 1004 808 -—19.5 174 178 2.3

GENDER

Women 796 678 —14.8 668 544 -18.6 128 134 4.7

Men 453 338 -254 379 288 -24.0 74 50 -32.4

RESIDENCE

Michigan 1038 833 -19.7 949 741 -219 89 92 34

Non—Michigan 211 183 -133 98 91 =71 113 92 -18.6




MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Students Enrolled — Percentages of Change
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
East Lansing Campus

Summer 1992
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE

1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change
CURRICULUM
Education 238 168 —294 69 59  ~14.5 169 109 -35.5
Counseling, Educational
Psychology, & Special Education 280 283 1.1 72 72 0.0 208 211 1.4
Educational Administration 299 227 =241 - - - 299 227 -24.1

Health Education, Counseling
Psychology, & Human

Performance 144 130 -9.7 89 75 —-15.7 55 55 0.0
Teacher Education 438 410 —6.4 223 249 11.7 215 161 -25.1
SOURCE
New—first—time 60 42 =300 8 2 -75.0 52 40 =231

—transfers 7 - - 7 - - - — —
Total 67 42 =373 15 2 —86.7 52 40 -23.1
Readmitted 270 161 —-40.4 41 33 -19.5 229 128 —44.1
Returning 1062 1015 —-4.4 397 420 5.8 665 595 -10.5
GENDER
Women 1006 902 -103 371 378 1.9 635 524 -17.5
Men 393 316 -—19.6 82 77 -6.1 311 239 -23.2
RESIDENCE
Michigan 1186 1027 —-13.4 428 425 -0.7 758 602 -20.6

Non—Michigan 213 191 -103 25 30 20.0 188 161 —14.4




MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Students Enrolled — Percentages of Change
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
East Lansing Campus

Summer 1992
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change
CURRICULUM
Engineering 26 26 0.0 26 26 0.0 - - -
Agricultural Engineering’ 8 7 -125 8 7  -125 - - -
Chemical Engineering 156 147 -58 101 8 -158 55 62 12.7
Civil & Environmental
Engineering 195 174 -10.8 124 106 -—14.5 71 68 —-4.2
Computer Science 194 164 —15.5 105 81 -229 89 83 -6.7
Electrical Engineering 305 241 -21.0 225 177 -21.3 80 64 -20.0
Engineering Arts 93 75 -—-194 93 75 -194 - - -
Mechanical Engineering 291 222 =237 248 183  —26.2 43 39 -9.3
Mechanics 30 30 0.0 1 1 0.0 29 29 0.0
Metallurgy 61 56 -8.2 34 29 -14.7 27 27 0.0
SOURCE
New-first—time 48 13 =729 22 - - 26 13 —50.0
—transfers 6 0 -1000 5 - - 1 - -
Total 54 13 =759 27 - - 27 13 -51.9
Readmitted 12 14 16.7 6 8 33.3 6 6 0.0
Returning 1293 1115 -13.38 932 762 —-18.2 361 353 -2.2
GENDER
Women 284 259 -8.38 222 201 -9.5 62 58 —-6.5
Men 1075 883 -—-179 743 569 234 332 314 -5.4
RESIDENCE
Michigan 995 811 -18.5 882 704 -202 113 107 -5.3
Non-—Michigan 364 331 -9.1 83 66 —20.5 281 265 =57

Note: 1) Totals exclude Agricultural Engineering graduate students. These students are included in the College of
Agriculture and Natural Resources.



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Students Enrolled — Percentages of Change
COLLEGE OF HUMAN ECOLOGY
East Lansing Campus
Summer 1992
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE

1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change

SOURCE
New-—first—time 5 3 -400 2 - - 3 3 0.0
—transfers 8 0 -100.0 7 - - 1 - -
Total 13 3 =769 9 0 - 4 3 -25.0
Readmitted 25 12 =520 13 5 —-61.5 12 7 -41.7
Returning 522 419 -19.7 431 332 =230 91 87 -4.4
GENDER
Women 513 400 -22.0 426 317 -256 87 83 -4.6
Men 47 34 =277 27 20 -259 20 14 —-30.0
RESIDENCE
Michigan 498 375 247 428 312 -27.1 70 63 -10.0

Non—Michigan 62 59 —4.8 25 25 0.0 37 34 -8.1




MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Students Enrolled — Percentages of Change
COLLEGE OF HUMAN MEDICINE
East Lansing Campus

Summer 1992
GRADUATE
TOTAL GRADUATE PROFESSIONAL
1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change

CURRICULUM

Human Medicine 233 220 -5.6 23 29 26.1 210 191 -9.0
Dual Degree Medical

Scientist Training Program 4 3 =250 - - - 4 3 =250
SOURCE

New—first—time - 6 - 2 6 2000 1 - -
Readmitted 1 3 200.0 1 - - - 3 -
Returning 233 214 -8.2 20 23 15.0 213 191 -10.3
GENDER
Women 124 107 -—-13.7 10 10 0.0 114 97 -14.9
Men 113 116 2.7 13 19 46.2 100 97 -3.0
RESIDENCE
Michigan 198 183 -7.6 9 12 333 189 171 -9.5

Non—Michigan 39 40 2.6 14 17 214 25 23 —-8.0




MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Students Enrolled — Percentages of Change
JAMES MADISON COLLEGE
East Lansing Campus

Summer 1992

CURRICULUM
No Field of Concentration
International Relations Policy Problems
Justice, Morality, & Constitutional
Democracy Policy Problems
Minority—Majority Group Relations Policy Problems
American Public Affairs

SOURCE
New—first—time
—transfers
Total
Readmitted
Returning

GENDER
Women
Men

RESIDENCE
Michigan
Non-—Michigan

UNDERGRADUATE
1991 1992 Change
16 12 -25.0
122 118 -3.3
71 53 -25.4
1 - —_
81 86 6.2
3 — -
1 — -
4 - -
7 4 -42.9
280 265 -54
163 146 -10.4
128 123 -39
267 249 —-6.7
24 20 -16.7




MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Students Enrolled — Percentages of Change
COLLEGE OF NATURAL SCIENCE
East Lansing Campus
Summer 1992
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE

1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change

CURRICULUM
Natural Science 6 3 =500 6 3 —-50.0 - - -
Biochemistry 84 75  -10.7 34 26 —235 50 49 -20
Biological Sciences 632 584 -7.6 395 372 -5.8 237 212 -10.5
General Science 4 3 =250 4 3 -25.0 - - -
Lyman Briggs School 156 109 -30.1 156 109 -30.1 - - -
Mathematics & Statistics 228 208 —-8.8 126 103 -18.3 102 105 2.9
Physical Sciences 408 384 -59 114 91 -=-20.2 294 293 -0.3
Preprofessional 64 23 -64.1 64 23  —-64.1 - - -
SOURCE
New—first—time 54 18 -66.7 13 1 -92.3 41 17 —-58.5
—transfers 20 0 -100.0 20 - - - - -
Total 74 18 -=-75.7 33 1 -97.0 41 17 —58.5
Readmitted 41 21 —4838 29 16 —44.8 12 5 —58.3
Returning 1467 1350 -8.0 837 713 —14.38 630 637 1.1
GENDER
Women 663 539 -18.7 466 349 -25.1 197 190 -3.6
Men 919 850 -7.5 433 381 -12.0 486 469 -3.5
RESIDENCE
Michigan 963 788 —18.2 824 665 —19.3 139 123 -11.5

Non-—Michigan 619 601 -2.9 75 65 —133 544 536 -1.5




MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Students Enrolled — Percentages of Change
COLLEGE OF NURSING
East Lansing Campus

Summer 1992

TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE
1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change
SOURCE
New—first—time 3 - — 3 - — - - -
—transfers 2 — - 2 - — - - -
Total 5 — - 5 - - - - -
Readmitted 1 1 - 1 1 0.0 - — -
Returning 31 34 9.7 29 34 17.2 2 - -
GENDER
Women 32 33 3.1 30 33 10.0 2 - -
Men 5 2 —-60.0 5 2 —60.0 - - —
RESIDENCE
Michigan 36 31 -13.9 34 31 -8.8 2 - -

Non-—Michigan 1 4 300.0 1 4 3000 - - -




MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Students Enrolled — Percentages of Change
COLLEGE OF OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE
East Lansing Campus

Summer 1992

GRADUATE
TOTAL GRADUATE PROFESSIONAL
1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change

CURRICULUM

Osteopathic Medicine 310 272 123 26 23 -11.5 284 249 -12.3
Dual Degree Medical

Scientist Training Program 11 8 =273 - - - 11 8 -27.3
SOURCE
New—first—time 1 - - 1 - - - - -
Readmitted 3 4 33.3 - 1 - 3 3 0.0
Returning 317 276 -12.9 25 22 -120 292 254 -13.0
GENDER
Women 123 108 -12.2 12 12 0.0 111 96 -13.5
Men 198 172 -13.1 14 11 -214 184 161 -12.5
RESIDENCE
Michigan 270 236 -—-12.6 12 9 =250 258 227 -12.0

Non-Michigan 51 4 -137 14 14 0.0 37 30 -18.9




MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Students Enrolled — Percentages of Change
COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCE
East Lansing Campus
Summer 1992
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE GRADUATE

1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change 1991 1992 Change

CURRICULUM
Social Science 611 482 -21.1 587 454  =22.7 24 28 16.7
Anthropology 42 34 -19.0 25 24 —-4.0 17 10 —-41.2
Criminal Justice 277 235 -15.2 263 226 -14.1 14 9 —-35.7
Geography 66 58 -121 49 40 -184 17 18 5.9
Labor & Industrial Relations 52 57 9.6 - - - 52 57 9.6
Political Science 224 153 -31.7 200 131 -34.5 24 22 -8.3
Psychology 520 460 -11.5 413 379 -8.2 107 81 —-24.3
Social Work 124 50 -59.7 76 37 -51.3 48 13 -72.9
Sociology 70 60 —14.3 27 17 -37.0 43 43 0.0
SOURCE
New—first—time 30 9 -70.0 8 - - 22 9 -59.1
—transfers 23 0 -100.0 23 — - - - -
Total 53 9 -83.0 31 - - 22 9 -59.1
Readmitted 74 26 —649 57 20 —-64.9 17 6 —64.7
Returning 1859 1554 -—-164 1552 1288 -17.0 307 266 -13.4
GENDER
Women 1149 907 -21.1 952 761 —-20.1 197 146 -25.9
Men 837 682 —-18.5 688 547 —-20.5 149 135 -9.4
RESIDENCE
Michigan 1705 1342 -213 1514 1196 -21.0 191 146 —-23.6

Non-—Michigan 281 247 -121 126 112 -11.1 155 135 -12.9
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Students Enrolled — Percentages of Change

UNDERGRADUATE UNIVERSITY DIVISION — NO PREFERENCE

East Lansing Campus

Summer 1992
UNDERGRADUATE
1991 1992 Change
SOURCE
New—first—time 14 - -
—transfers 2 - -
Total 16 - -
Readmitted 7 8 14.3
Returning 82 41 -50.0
GENDER
Women 55 16 -70.9
Men 50 33 -34.0
RESIDENCE
Michigan 82 35 -573

Non-—Michigan 23

14

-39.1




CURRICULUM

Guest

Lifelong Education:
On—Campus Unclassified

Workshop

SOURCE
New—first—time
—transfers
Total
Readmitted
Returning

GENDER
Women
Men

RESIDENCE
Michigan
Non—Michigan

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Students Enrolled — Percentages of Change
UNCLASSIFIED
East Lansing Campus

Summer 1992

TOTAL
1991 1992 Change
213 123  —42.3

337 252 =252
15 17 13.3

216 154 287
98 46 —53.1
314 200 -36.3
164 120 -26.8
87 72 -172

342 270 =211
223 122 —453

498 337 =323
67 55 =179

UNDERGRADUATE
1991 1992 Change
206 120 —41.7

33 12 -63.6
15 17 133

119 90 244
98 46 -53.1
217 136 =373
32 8 =750
5 5 0.0

135 94 304
119 55 -538

211 114  —-46.0
43 35 -—186

GRADUATE
1991 1992 Change
7 3 =571
304 240 -21.1
97 64 -34.0
97 64 -34.0
132 112 -15.2
82 67 —18.3
207 176 ~15.0
104 67 -35.6
287 223 -22.3
24 20 -16.7




MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enrollments
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

CURRICULUM
Agriculture— Undergraduate! 729 541 473 482 700 629 687 825 966 820
Natural Resources &

Environmental Education 3 8 - - - - - - - -
Agriculture—~Graduate 552 551 558 577 531 525 520 520 516 484
Agricultural Technology 168 170 124 104 98 42 87 85 71 67
LEVEL
Undergraduate

Freshman—Sophomore 222 212 165 139 145 87 117 151 158 149

Junior—Senior- Special 678 507 432 447 653 584 657 759 879 738
Graduate

Master—Doctor 552 551 558 577 531 525 520 520 516 484

Percent Change — College -12.5 -91 0.7 143 -10.0 8.2 10.5 86 -—11.7
— Campus -72 ~03 2.1 31 -62 38 4.2 78 -17.6

Note: 1) Totals exclude Agricultural Engineering undergraduate students. These students are included in the College
of Engineering.



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enrollments
COLLEGE OF ARTS AND LETTERS
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

CURRICULUM
Arts & Letters 55 63 78 80 104 98 107 113 134 105
Art 120 103 101 89 110 100 101 109 102 108
English 212 194 211 255 281 278 298 279 333 250
German & Russian 20 12 16 15 15 14 17 19 16 15
History 84 66 68 92 75 98 84 81 95 82
Linguistics & Oriental

& African Languages 26 18 24 21 16 17 17 4 10 8
Music 124 96 106 105 114 113 112 108 77 79
Philosophy 22 16 26 22 19 20 21 28 39 26
Religious Studies 5 4 3 2 7 8 4 2 4 1
Romance & Classical Languages 63 47 51 66 54 71 61 65 89 69
Theatre 49 38 38 34 28 32 31 28 25 31
English Language Center 62 61 78 51 77 77 79 80 89 76
LEVEL
Undergraduate

Freshman—Sophomore 37 40 43 53 49 65 62 59 65 57

Junior—Senior—Special 499 418 484 510 575 606 607 628 698 561
Graduate

Master—Doctor 306 260 273 269 276 255 263 229 250 232

Percent Change — College —-14.7 11.4 4.0 8.2 29 06 -—17 10.6 -16.1
— Campus -72 -03 2.1 31 -6.2 3.8 4.2 78 -17.6



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enrollments
ELI BROAD COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
and
ELI BROAD GRADUATE SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

CURRICULUM

Accounting 455 406 349 329 331 314 407 446 498 381
Business Administration 16 64 64 66 62 64 61 59 61 51
General Business &

Business Law 308 255 250 266 262 295 327 327 302 225
Economics 61 63 66 65 54 57 65 72 72 50
Finance & Insurance 258 245 204 230 279 292 302 348 310 196
Hotel, Restaurant, &

Institutional Management 189 185 189 199 165 172 168 135 113 89
Management 265 269 258 260 285 223 216 218 255 181
Marketing & Transportation

Administration 304 291 227 249 265 263 260 249 226 193
LEVEL
Undergraduate

Freshman—Sophomore 224 192 224 224 236 227 261 228 201 206

Junior—Senior— Special 1232 1171 1028 1084 1108 1095 1164 1268 1232 863
Graduate

Master —Doctor 400 415 355 356 359 358 381 358 404 297

Percent Change — College -42 =96 3.5 23 -14 7.5 27 -09 =256
—~ Campus -72 -03 21 31 —-62 3.8 4.2 78 -17.6



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enrollments
COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION ARTS AND SCIENCES
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

CURRICULUM
Advertising 427 403 424 395 417 363 359 323 363 324
Audiology & Speech

Sciences 147 135 131 103 101 97 108 137 148 163
Communication 322 303 353 401 463 473 466 382 287 209
Communication Arts &

Sciences 14 15 19 17 21 20 19 22 27 20
Journalism 128 108 104 107 110 126 144 184 198 145
Telecommunication 384 363 369 321 284 252 268 225 226 155
LEVEL
Undergraduate

Freshman—Sophomore 121 112 99 112 108 86 103 96 87 109

Junior--Senior—Special 1091 1006 1079 1046 1088 1094 1097 976 960 723
Graduate

Master—Doctor 210 209 222 186 200 151 164 201 202 184

Percent Change — College —-6.7 55 -40 39 -47 25 -—-67 ~-19 -18.7
— Campus -72 =03 2.1 31 -62 3.8 4.2 78 -17.6



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enrollments
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

CURRICULUM
Education 245 286 293 374 326 263 209 199 238 168

Counseling, Educational

Psychology, & Special

Education 145 284 300 276 253 213 233 285 280 283
Educational Administration 299 314 306 336 319 287 295 290 299 227
Health Education, Counseling

Psychology, & Human

Performance 135 122 117 113 162 158 138 143 144 130
Secondary Education & Curriculum 217 - - - - - - - - -
Teacher Education 404 413 492 625 569 451 405 395 438 410
LEVEL
Undergraduate

Freshman—Sophomore 26 23 36 42 31 35 34 45 38 42

Junior—Senior—Special 355 314 380 543 478 361 340 375 415 413
Graduate

Master--Doctor 1064 1082 1092 1139 1120 976 906 892 946 763

Percent Change — College -1.8 63 143 -55 -158 -6.7 2.5 66 -129
— Campus -72 =03 2.1 31 -6.2 3.8 4.2 78 -17.6



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enrollments
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

CURRICULUM
Engineering 21 20 11 23 22 16 16 18 26 26
Agricultural Engineering 15 10 15 9 11 7 5 4 8 7
Chemical Engineering 125 111 70 61 91 90 99 140 156 147
Civil & Environmental Engineering 147 124 139 120 129 126 131 168 195 174
Computer Science? - - - - - - - - 194 164
Electrical Engineering 282 241 247 229 259 256 257 262 305 241
Engineering Arts 84 76 71 98 82 67 84 77 93 75
Engineering Sciences 308 312 255 230 234 245 257 257 - -
Mechanical Engineering 260 222 214 215 220 220 217 250 291 222
Mechanics 11 19 16 13 16 24 24 18 30 30
Metallurgy & Materials Science 7 12 12 6 7 4 7 5 61 56
LEVEL
Undergraduate

Freshman-—Sophomore 303 240 214 212 175 180 167 182 201 164

Junior—Senior—Special 694 628 580 524 551 525 570 652 764 606
Graduate

Master—Doctor 263 279 256 268 345 350 360 365 394 372

Percent Change — College -90 -85 -—44 6.7 -15 4.0 9.3 13.3 -16.0
— Campus -72 =03 2.1 31 -6.2 3.8 4.2 7.8 -17.6

Note: 1) Totals exclude Agricultural Engineering graduate students. These students are included in the College of
Agriculture and Natural Resources.
2) Computer Science was formerly included in Engineering Sciences.



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enrollments
COLLEGE OF HUMAN ECOLOGY
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

LEVEL
Undergraduate
Freshman—Sophomore 36 45 43 46 53 26 28 40 33 31
Junior—Senior—Special 431 415 451 436 427 426 369 348 420 306
Graduate
Master—Doctor 130 129 130 116 116 110 108 102 107 97

Percent Change — College -1.3 59 -—-42 -03 -57 -101 -3.0 143 -22.5
— Campus -72 -03 2.1 31 -6.2 3.8 4.2 78 -17.6



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enrollments
JAMES MADISON COLLEGE
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

CURRICULUM
No Field of Concentration 18 19 21 16 14 9 15 13 16 12
International Relations

Policy Problems 86 67 100 111 113 111 98 96 122 118
Justice, Morality, & Constitutional

Democracy Policy Problems 45 39 44 37 56 58 50 57 71 53
Minority—Majority Group

Relations Policy Problems 18 9 6 6 7 10 5 - 1 -
Socioeconomic Policy Problems 16 15 27 24 29 29 11 1 - -
Urban Community Policy Problems 21 14 19 17 22 18 9 3 - -
American Public Affairs - - - - - - 40 59 81 86
LEVEL
Undergraduate

Freshman—Sophomore 37 23 43 27 32 138 25 25 34 26

Junior—Senior—Special 167 140 174 184 209 217 203 204 257 243

Percent Change — College -20.1 331 -28 142 =25 =30 04 271 -76
— Campus -72 -03 2.1 31 -6.2 3.8 42 7.8 -17.6



CURRICULUM

Human Medicine

Dual Degree Medical
Scientist Training Program

LEVEL

Graduate
Master—Doctor

Graduate Professional

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enrollments
COLLEGE OF HUMAN MEDICINE
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987

226 221 236 234 229

47 45 42 38 27
179 176 194 196 204

1988

217

29
193

1989

199

21
186

1990

208

17
196

1991

233

23
214

1992

220

29
194

Percent Change — College
— Campus

-2.2 68 -08 -13
-72 =03 21 31

-3.9
—-6.2

-6.8
3.8

2.9
4.2

11.3
7.8

-5.9
-17.6



CURRICULUM
Natural Science
Biochemistry

Biological Sciences
Biophysics

General Science

Lyman Briggs School
Mathematics & Statistics
Physical Sciences
Preprofessional

LEVEL

Undergraduate
Freshman—Sophomore
Junior—Senior—Special

Graduate
Master —-Doctor

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enrollments
COLLEGE OF NATURAL SCIENCE
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987

7 9 4 4 5
79 91 89 84 74
597 573 520 513 498
- 3 - - -
6 11 17 13 8
121 100 102 88 109
191 193 223 224 252
496 453 400 386 368
51 58 46 45 26

159 163 131 118 98
846 771 704 674 639

543 557 566 565 603

1988

65
472

98
202
368

32

105
521

614

1989

84
547

113
181
386

30

120
574

653

1990

88
587

100
223
389

42

128
630

680

1991

84
632

156
228
408

64

154
745

683

1992

75
584

109
208
384

23

112
618

659

Percent Change — College
— Campus

-37 -60 =31 -13
-72 =03 21 31

=75
-6.2

8.6
38

6.8
4.2

10.0
7.8

-12.2
-17.6



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enroliments
UNDERGRADUATE UNIVERSITY DIVISION — NO PREFERENCE
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

LEVEL

Undergraduate
Freshman—Sophomore 119 128 149 147 113 101 112 108 103 47
Junior—Senior—Special - 3 - 2 1 3 2 3 2 2

Percent Change — Unit 10.1 13.7 00 -235 -88 96 —-26 —54 =533
— Campus -72 -03 21 31 -6.2 38 4.2 78 -17.6



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enrollments
COLLEGE OF NURSING
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

LEVEL
Undergraduate
Freshman—Sophomore 24 22 14 11 6 12 11 17 16 21
Junior—Senior—Special 22 22 35 31 22 27 18 20 19 14
Graduate
Master 2 3 3 24 13 2 3 1 2 -

Percent Change — College -21 106 269 -379 0.0 -22.0 188 ~26 -54
— Campus -72 -03 21 3.1 -6.2 3.8 4.2 78 ~17.6



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enrollments
COLLEGE OF OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

CURRICULUM
Osteopathic Medicine 298 295 281 281 270 291 300 294 310 272
Dual Degree Medical

Scientist Training Program - - - - 11 12 10 11 11 8
LEVEL
Graduate

Master—Doctor 17 21 22 40 18 24 30 28 26 23
Graduate Professional 281 274 259 241 263 279 280 277 295 257

Percent Change — College -1.0 -4 0.0 0.0 7.8 23 -16 52 -12.8
— Campus -72 -=03 21 31 -6.2 3.8 42 78 -176



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enrollments
COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCE
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

CURRICULUM
Social Science 280 257 240 267 304 338 400 499 611 482
Anthropology 32 27 30 23 29 33 28 31 42 34
Criminal Justice 240 214 190 179 208 173 202 201 271 235
Geography 32 22 26 30 53 62 59 86 66 58
Labor & Industrial Relations 80 55 56 59 51 41 55 64 52 57
Political Science 164 150 101 131 123 126 157 203 224 153
Psychology 348 295 323 336 364 360 427 487 520 460
Social Work 134 126 145 131 130 114 137 126 124 50
Sociology 66 51 45 48 57 51 64 61 70 60
Urban Planning & Land—

scape Architecture 49 36 36 24 - - - - - -
LEVEL
Undergraduate

Freshman—Sophomore 102 63 84 99 102 89 127 152 162 130

Junior—Senior—Special 942 837 775 780 889 894 1062 1253 1478 1178
Graduate

Master—Doctor 381 333 333 349 328 315 340 353 346 281

Percent Change — College -135 -33 3.0 74 -16 17.8 15.0 13.0 -20.0
— Campus -72 =03 2.1 31 -62 3.8 4.2 78 -17.6



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enrollments
COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

CURRICULUM
Preveterinary 30 37 22 15 17 27 14 18 14 5
Veterinary Medicine 164 144 146 156 142 156 147 136 149 134
LEVEL
Undergraduate
Freshman—Sophomore 30 35 22 15 17 27 14 18 11 5
Junior—Senior—Special - 2 - - - - - - 3 -
Graduate
Master —Doctor 35 37 42 40 38 39 37 32 37 58
Graduate Professional 129 107 104 116 104 117 110 104 112 76

Percent Change — College -6.7 =72 1.8 -7.0 151 -120 —-43 58 —14.7
— Campus -72 =03 2.1 31 -6.2 38 4.2 78 -—-17.6



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enroliments
UNDERGRADUATE UNIVERSITY DIVISION — NO PREFERENCE
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

LEVEL

Undergraduate
Freshman—Sophomore 119 128 149 147 113 101 112 108 103 47
Junior—Senior—Special - 3 - 2 1 3 2 3 2 2

Percent Change — Unit 10.1 13.7 0.0 -235 -88 96 -26 -54 =533
— Campus -72 =03 21 31 -62 3.8 4.2 78 -17.6



MICHIGANS STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Enrollments
UNCLASSIFIED
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

CURRICULUM
Guest 106 120 100 103 109 103 124 151 213 123
Lifelong Education:

On—Campus Unclassified 299 275 429 490 563 372 340 346 337 252
Workshop 5 31 34 50 48 25 35 16 15 17
LEVEL
Undergraduate

Junior—Senior—Special 174 162 130 138 151 143 172 197 254 149
Graduate

Master—Doctor 282 264 433 505 569 357 327 316 311 243

Percent Change — Unit —6.6 32.2 14.2 120 -306 —-0.2 2.8 10.1 -30.6
— Campus -72 =03 2.1 31 -6.2 3.8 4.2 7.8 -17.6
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MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

TREND OF STUDENT CREDIT HOURS
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 . 1989 1990 1991 1992

TEACHING COLLEGE/UNIT

Agriculture & Natural Resources 6089 4616 3980 3795 5102 4400 4620 4913 5194 5275
Arts & Letters 12988 11723 10704 11137 10593 8471 10181 9449 13814 9043
Broad College of Business 19016 18031 16472 16210 17112 17449 18120 18981 19328 9630
Communication Arts & Sciences 8183 7858 8433 8422 9014 7805 8317 8012 8316 5412
Education 10208 9480 10528 11444 10612 9707 8676 8736 10422 7432
Engineering 6449 5891 5640 4641 4777 4387 4948 5175 6077 3163
Human Ecology 3045 2460 2432 2121 3034 2853 2445 2634 2348 2365
Human Medicine 2643 2112 2577 2262 2130 2023 2239 2336 2456 2217
James Madison 1140 1035 1668 1509 1525 1974 1916 1848 2170 2173
Natural Science 13712 12719 11777 11614 11921 12304 11817 13034 14111 9482
Nursing - - 6 65 32 - 1 - 7 28
Osteopathic Medicine 4439 4787 4645 4290 4324 4830 4605 4702 4759 3972
Social Science 13043 11211 10937 11180 11559 11978 13238 13592 14799  103%
Veterinary Medicine 3359 3054 2796 3269 2675 2765 3001 3255 3474 2408
All-University Courses 177 23 15 57 16 30 47 80 27 64
COURSE LEVEL

001—-099 3056 3157 2785 1999 2306 1875 2150 2193 2348 1740
100-299 30120 26659 26197 26413 26641 26749 28590 30057 36044 19213
300499 42742 37336 35807 36335 38702 36202 37873 39219 41078 28997
500—-699 9328 8767 9004 8443 8064 8667 8558 8699 9050 7400
800-899 13399 13238 13076 12672 12861 12191 11405 10980 11707 8972
900-999 5846 5843 5741 6154 5852 5292 5595 5599 7075 6738
STUDENT LEVEL

Undergraduate 72530 64316 61497 61405 64475 62476 66277 69287  T7436 48649
Graduate 22617 21868 21992 22152 21757 19706 19192 18645 20766 17721

Graduate Professional 9344 8816 9121 8459 8194 8794 8702 8815 9100 6690




MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Credit Hours
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES
East Lansing Campus
Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992
TEACHING DEPARTMENT/UNIT

Agricultural Economics 693 641 542 394 609 453 468 320 416 364
Agricultural Engineering 344 280 341 347 247 274 209 200 123 133
Agricultural Technology 65 96 - 4 - - - 3 - -
Agricultural & Extension

Education - - 308 285 135 218 292 385 313 393
Agricultural & Natural Resources 332 328 66 42 1417 1240 1424 1666 1879 1884
Animal Science 432 446 529 464 418 258 458 305 293 263
Crop & Soil Sciences 580 762 830 634 627 420 376 588 556 560
Dairy Science 64 66 15 - - - - - - -
Fisheries & Wildlife 161 181 169 142 121 103 125 162 167 124
Food Science & Human

Nutrition 240 209 261 170 162 205 139 95 134 121
Forestry 122 108 103 145 104 128 110 165 143 132
Horticulture 767 784 338 335 272 393 257 308 337 332
Packaging 1304 434 198 506 630 219 218 197 215 255
Park & Recreation Resources 672 49 75 80 134 171 277 385 375 422
Resource Development 313 232 205 247 226 318 267 134 243 292
COURSE LEVEL
001-099 1568 1698 1270 843 882 649 668 667 555 503
100-299 156 265 303 225 215 336 421 495 516 428
300-499 2705 1039 604 778 2219 1622 1958 2139 2321 2480
800-—-899 819 779 919 993 859 929 767 786 766 807
500-999 841 835 884 956 927 864 806 826 1036 1057
STUDENT LEVEL
Undergraduate 4142 2831 2075 1747 3271 2534 3025 3256 3296 3418
Graduate 1944 1785 1902 2048 1828 1862 1595 1654 1898 1857
Graduate Professional 3 - 3 - 3 4 - 3 - -

Percent Change — College -242 -138 —-46 344 -13.8 5.0 6.3 5.7 1.6
— Campus -91 -25 -06 26 -39 3.5 27 109 -319



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Credit Hours
COLLEGE OF ARTS & LETTERS
East Lansing Campus
Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992
TEACHING DEPARTMENT/UNIT

American Thought & Language 531 502 488 435 286 713 747 710 660 276
Art 720 754 685 672 487 301 223 303 848 628
Arts & Letters, College

Courses 3 18 9 6 62 170 333 308 216 90
English 3887 3922 3781 3789 4384 2734 3300 3088 4774 3011
History 1980 1240 837 992 465 188 297 546 1042 967
Humanities 1758 1542 1274 1055 916 632 723 574 1510 634
Ling. & Germanic, Slavic,

Asian, & African Languages 773 658 529 743 572 556 642 675 700 735
Music 470 343 439 544 804 656 753 424 566 616
Philosophy 622 712 590 670 718 603 755 901 984 689
Religious Studies 151 170 171 123 11 34 13 22 272 282
Romance & Classical Languages 1486 1322 1356 1560 1295 1389 1823 1339 1599 631
Theatre 607 540 545 548 593 475 560 538 625 472
Women’s Studies - - - - - 20 12 21 18 12
COURSE LEVEL
001--099 ' 1014 931 1038 660 960 1029 1015 1011 1363 879
100-299 6434 5979 5320 5363 4929 4305 5328 4975 8911 4557
300—-499 3961 3666 3147 3882 3313 1983 2698 2578 2508 2515
800-899 1294 846 869 786 951 850 769 600 598 615
900-999 285 301 330 446 440 304 371 285 434 477
STUDENT LEVEL
Undergraduate 10771 9905 8786 8902 8578 6984 8478 8131 12410 7640
Graduate 2209 1812 1899 2232 2009 1480 1699 1298 1404 1403
Graduate Professional 8 6 19 3 6 7 4 20 - -

Percent Change — College -9.7 =87 40 —-49 -200 202 =72 46.2 -34.5
— Campus -91 =25 =06 26 =37 3.5 2.7 109 -31.9



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Credit Hours
ELI BROAD COLLEGE OF BUSINESS
and
ELI BROAD GRADUATE SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992
TEACHING DEPARTMENT/UNIT

Accounting 3287 2983 2838 2581 2615 2891 3455 3597 4065 1838
Economics 3054 3043 2612 2971 3038 3250 3216 3387 3591 1818
Finance & Insurance 1836 1620 1483 1564 1557 1487 1600 1857 1429 870
General Business &

Business Law 1571 1953 2014 1627 2058 1628 1730 1693 1620 304
Hotel, Restaurant, &

Institutional Management 522 520 514 578 287 438 333 329 340 150
Management 4633 4283 3974 3763 4077 3837 3607 3996 4322 2485
Marketing & Transportation

Administration 4113 3629 3037 3126 3480 3918 4179 4122 3961 2165
COURSE LEVEL
100-299 3237 2829 2973 2771 2894 3090 3297 3232 3477 1794
300—-499 12854 12104 10932 10886 11587 11723 12416 13231 12775 6022
800—899 2764 2883 2353 2316 2422 2364 2178 2244 2737 1522
900-999 161 215 214 237 209 272 229 274 339 292
STUDENT LEVEL
Undergraduate 15900 14846 13857 13622 14575 14800 15620 16511 16298 7910
Graduate 3107 3185 2606 2588 2537 2649 2500 2470 3030 1720
Graduate Professional 9 - 9 - - - - - - -

Percent Change — College -52 -86 -—16 5.6 2.0 38 4.8 1.8 -50.2
— Campus -9.1 -25 -06 26 =37 3.5 27 109 -319



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Credit Hours
COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION ARTS AND SCIENCES
East Lansing Campus
Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992
TEACHING DEPARTMENT/UNIT

Advertising 2170 2214 2072 2304 2295 1900 2224 2502 2703 1882
Audiology & Speech Sciences 825 690 615 496 439 315 542 662 633 690
Communication 3210 2930 3449 3577 4282 3708 3265 2723 2838 1466
Communication Arts &

Sciences, College Courses 67 152 146 87 118 54 274 168 204 93
Journalism 474 403 473 336 499 458 430 623 630 471
Telecommunication 1437 1469 1678 1622 1381 1370 1582 1334 1308 810
COURSE LEVEL
100-299 1920 1932 1911 1998 1970 2064 2542 2414 2685 1235
300-—499 5173 4866 5419 5506 6081 5056 5050 4739 4828 3413
800-—899 808 775 822 657 659 494 462 621 509 545
900—-999 282 285 281 261 304 191 263 238 294 219
STUDENT LEVEL
Undergraduate 6887 6624 7151 7364 7894 7081 7448 7053 7357 4598
Graduate 1296 1231 1282 1058 1120 724 869 959 959 814
Graduate Professional - 3 - - - - - - - -

Percent Change — College -4.0 73 -01 7.0 -134 6.6 3.7 3.8 =349
— Campus -91 -25 -06 26 -39 3.5 27 109 -31.9



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Credit Hours
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992
TEACHING DEPARTMENT/UNIT
Counseling, Educational
Psychology, & Special Education 2872 2557 2665 2286 2256 2272 2253 1870 2112 1746
Educational Administration 3680 3713 2240 2232 1944 1779 1794 1914 2042 1450
Health Education, Counseling
Psychology, & Human Performance 1434 1200 1512 1528 1771 1782 1319 1500 1621 1274

Teacher Education 2222 2010 4111 5398 4641 3874 3310 3452 4647 2962
COURSE LEVEL

100-299 931 718 998 1151 1058 996 1033 1253 1459 806
300-499 2798 2255 2706 3319 2876 2836 2173 2351 3205 2227
800-899 4476 4757 5107 5278 5256 4864 4339 3919 4189 3132
900-999 2003 1750 1717 1696 1422 1011 1131 1213 1569 1267
STUDENT LEVEL

Undergraduate 3343 2637 3075 4140 3571 3359 2872 3206 4281 2855
Graduate 6846 6842 7443 7300 7030 6317 5796 5522 6136 4573
Graduate Professional 19 1 10 4 11 31 8 8 5 4

Percent Change — College -7.1 11.1 87 -73 -85 -10.6 0.7 19.3 -28.7
~ Campus -91 =25 =06 26 -3.7 3.5 27 109 -319



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Credit Hours
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
East Lansing Campus
Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992
TEACHING DEPARTMENT/UNIT

Biomedical Engineering 8 - 9 14 6 8 3 3 - -
Chemical Engineering 265 234 133 161 208 222 186 225 264 260
Civil & Environmental :

Engineering 846 612 736 598 627 548 560 793 893 442
Computer Science 2752 2468 2226 1640 1401 1043 1646 1829 1758 499
Electrical Engineering &

Systems Science 1070 954 872 742 782 639 634 597 879 600
Engineering 292 369 387 231 276 379 561 244 244 164
Mechanical Engineering 801 713 740 784 903 913 672 806 1103 459
Metallurgy, Mechanics,

& Materials Science 415 541 537 471 574 635 686 678 936 739
COURSE LEVEL
100-299 2771 2378 2248 1647 1408 1106 1692 1869 1858 450
300-—499 2914 2567 2580 2069 2213 2290 2182 2273 2811 1413
800—899 521 563 482 491 656 479 604 447 654 466
900-999 243 383 330 434 500 512 470 586 754 834
STUDENT LEVEL
Undergraduate 5367 4722 4567 3494 3452 3204 3687 3875 4510 1723
Graduate 1077 1169 1070 1147 1325 1183 1261 1300 1567 1440
Graduate Professional 5 - 3 - - - - - - -

Percent Change — College -87 —-43 -17.7 29 =82 12.8 4.6 174 —-48.0
— Campus -9.1 -25 =06 26 =37 3.5 27 109 -31.9



TEACHING DEPARTMENT/UNIT

Family & Child Ecology

Human Environment & Design

Human Nutrition & Foods

COURSE LEVEL
100-299
300-499
800—-899
900-999

STUDENT LEVEL
Undergraduate
Graduate

Graduate Professional

MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Credit Hours
COLLEGE OF HUMAN ECOLOGY
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987

1737 1157 1411 864 1541
892 831 660 706 855
416 472 361 551 638

663 540 608 657 1450
1741 1322 1245 914 1154
542 469 493 446 318
99 129 86 104 112

2262 1822 1707 1518 2453
774 635 725 594 578
9 3 - 9 3

1988

1642
768
443

1041
1313
410
89

2267
586

1989

1517
545
383

657
1312
369
107

1880
565

1990

1632
591
411

879
1335
342
78

2059
575

1991

1442
538
368

603
1271
365
109

1761
587

1992

1534
485
346

534
1384
350
97

1854
511

Percent Change — College -192 -11 -128 430 -6.0 -143 7.7 -10.9 0.7
— Campus -91 =25 -06 26 —3.7 3.5 2.7 109 -319



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Credit Hours
COLLEGE OF HUMAN MEDICINE
East Lansing Campus
Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992
TEACHING DEPARTMENT/UNIT

Family Practice 207 730 770 562 569 517 524 549 666 623
Human Medicine,

College Courses 883 52 204 169 166 211 239 207 164 50
Medicine 450 318 306 351 302 365 204 304 406 304
Obstetrics, Gynecology,

& Reproductive Biology 295 222 114 108 162 210 294 228 216 240
Pediatrics & Human
Development 98 87 118 93 133 60 96 15 90 66
Psychiatry 276 291 533 552 451 397 554 648 447 488
Radiology 246 204 273 204 215 159 145 190 157 164
Surgery 188 208 259 223 132 104 183 195 310 282
COURSE LEVEL
500—-699 2643 2112 2577 2262 2130 2023 2239 2336 2450 2217
800—899 - - - - - - - - 6 -
STUDENT LEVEL
Undergraduate 1 - 8 - - - 5 ] 4 -
Graduate 27 20 31 16 12 24 6 10 28 13
Graduate Professional 2615 2092 2538 2246 2118 1999 2228 2321 2424 2204

Percent Change — College -201 220 -122 -~58 =50 10.7 4.3 51 =97
— Campus -91 =25 -06 26 =37 3.5 2.7 109 -31.9



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Credit Hours
JAMES MADISON COLLEGE
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992

COURSE LEVEL

100-299 2 3 273 348 552 552 470 421 520 200
300-499 1138 1032 1395 1161 973 1422 1446 1427 1650 1973
STUDENT LEVEL

Undergraduate 1140 1035 1668 1509 1525 1974 1916 1844 2166 2173
Graduate - - - - - - - 4 4 -

Percent Change — College -92 612 -95 1.1 294 -29 =35 17.4 0.1
— Campus -91 =25 -06 26 =37 3.5 27 109 -319



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Credit Hours
COLLEGE OF NATURAL SCIENCE
East Lansing Campus
Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992
TEACHING DEPARTMENT/UNIT

Biochemistry 556 470 534 516 433 373 424 486 588 194
Biological Science 481 376 313 336 547 632 385 223 788 390
Biophysics 5 5 - - - - - - - -
Botany & Plant Pathology 351 265 245 243 287 380 307 288 301 235
Chemistry 2100 1960 1672 1523 1517 1668 1751 1915 2340 1102
Entomology 103 102 102 121 116 147 100 146 129 112
Genetics 18 28 21 34 50 81 99 109 104 96
Geological Sciences 454 491 206 140 44 73 80 59 109 235
Improvement Services - - - - - - 50 30 16 -
Lyman Briggs School 133 133 119 98 119 119 136 91 119 119
Mathematics 3867 3399 3436 3527 3702 3546 3216 3767 3900 2975
Medical Technology 3 557 382 287 259 80 141 155 130 87
Natural Science 599 568 651 712 823 1152 1346 1317 1011 584
Natural Science,

College Courses 24 28 26 21 84 44 52 103 52 43
Physical Science 98 113 95 148 156 132 144 152 80 -
Physics & Astronomy 2550 2039 1986 2030 1811 1685 1493 1847 1902 1488
Statistics & Probability 1701 1441 1377 1232 1451 1425 1301 1431 1500 1135
Zoology 669 744 612 646 522 767 792 915 1042 687
COURSE LEVEL
001-099 135 140 129 130 111 197 117 147 134 -
100-299 8138 6758 6465 6578 6232 6928 7092 7740 8538 5078
300499 3576 4070 3405 3309 3786 3275 2804 3138 3209 2301
800-899 843 676 687 473 651 699 499 697 664 523
900-999 1020 1075 1091 1124 1141 1205 1305 1312 1566 1580
STUDENT LEVEL
Undergraduate 11093 10055 9126 8963 8798 9510 9403 10430 11322 6922
Graduate 2604 2650 2636 2648 3119 2780 2400 2591 2786 2557
Graduate Professional 15 14 15 3 4 14 14 13 3 3

Percent Change — College -72 -74 -14 2.6 32 4.0 10.3 83 -328
— Campus -91 =25 -06 26 =37 3.5 27 109 -319



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Credit Hours
COLLEGE OF NURSING
East Lansing Campus

Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992
COURSE LEVEL
300—-499 - - - - - - 1 -
500—-699 - - 54 3 - - - - -
800-—-899 - - 3 11 29 - - - - -

w
~
[\
=]

STUDENT LEVEL
Undergraduate - - - - - - 1 - 7 25
Graduate - - 6 65 32 - - - - 3

- — 300.0
— Campus -91 =25 -06 26 -39 3.5 2.7 109 -31.9

Percent Change — College - 9833 -50.8 —100.0 - —100.0



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Credit Hours
COLLEGE OF OSTEOPATHIC MEDICINE
East Lansing Campus
Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992
TEACHING DEPARTMENT/UNIT

Biomechanics 17 21 31 16 30 27 39 26 17 27
Community Health Science 16 13 34 18 7 17 21 6 14 12
Family Medicine 235 201 164 135 137 137 148 160 178 153
Internal Medicine 1013 1227 1286 1046 1069 1104 1122 1234 1316 919
Osteopathic Medicine 928 1044 954 899 840 1218 952 892 815 600
Osteopathic Medicine,

College Courses 2018 2079 1904 1904 2031 2033 2027 2152 2145 2083
Pediatrics 212 202 272 272 210 294 296 232 274 178
COURSE LEVEL
500-699 4439 4786 4640 4275 4302 4803 4574 4685 4748 3954
800—-899 - 1 5 15 22 27 31 17 11 18
STUDENT LEVEL
Undergraduate 12 3 - 6 - - 8 12 12 -
Graduate 44 14 16 32 21 37 38 17 20 24
Graduate Professional 4383 4770 4629 4252 4303 4793 4559 4673 4727 3948

Percent Change — College 78 =30 =76 08 117 -4 21 1.2 -16.5
— Campus -91 =25 -06 26 =37 3.5 27 109 =319



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Credit Hours
COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCE
East Lansing Campus
Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992
TEACHING DEPARTMENT/UNIT

Anthropology 468 411 522 478 606 572 574 685 752 717
Criminal Justice 924 886 384 435 652 447 690 721 725 580
Geography 869 650 759 906 858 823 1190 1163 1956 857
Labor & Industrial Relations 742 471 552 471 362 353 515 458 375 460
Political Science 1358 1173 897 1246 1407 1565 1492 1653 1310 1056
Psychology 4152 3601 3681 3468 3619 3834 4271 4164 4502 3216
Social Science 1755 1408 1470 1522 1601 1936 1726 1827 1475 1111
Social Science,

College Courses 34 41 57 34 20 37 21 71 56 89
Social Work 377 536 602 608 590 437 567 568 513 84
Sociology 2205 1988 1956 1963 1768 1945 2109 2182 3089 2176
Urban Planning & Landscape

Architecture 159 46 57 49 76 29 83 100 46 50
COURSE LEVEL
100-299 5712 5081 5098 5395 5933 6199 5945 6332 6943 4081
300—-499 5526 4270 4153 4242 4221 4423 5554 5683 6251 4963
800—-899 1164 1301 1215 1042 938 879 1266 1167 1085 857
900-999 641 559 471 501 467 477 473 410 520 495
STUDENT LEVEL
Undergraduate 10793 9193 9022 9330 9853 10433 11261 11864 12992 8894
Graduate 2222 2012 1912 1842 1706 1535 1974 1718 1803 1502
Graduate Professional 28 6 3 8 - 10 3 10 4 -

Percent Change — College -140 -24 22 34 3.6 10.5 2.7 89 -298
— Campus -91 =25 -0.6 26 =37 3.5 2.7 109 -31.9



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Credit Hours
COLLEGE OF VETERINARY MEDICINE
East Lansing Campus
Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992
TEACHING DEPARTMENT/UNIT

Anatomy 59 61 57 43 29 52 76 60 103 29
Large Animal Clinical Sciences 678 589 518 590 496 525 539 465 532 471
Microbiology & Public Health 119 129 193 171 223 229 264 267 246 198
Pathology 658 450 427 505 387 469 388 428 424 334
Pharmacology & Toxicology 82 88 79 85 68 116 83 71 105 111
Physiology 168 348 251 584 297 422 380 752 855 375
Small Animal Clinical Sciences 1232 1012 927 931 816 946 909 844 901 520
Veterinary Medicine,

College Courses 363 377 344 360 359 6 362 368 308 370
COURSE LEVEL
001-099 339 369 336 360 353 - 350 368 296 358
100-299 - 176 - 280 - 132 96 432 532 48
300—499 335 141 218 238 279 253 258 302 235 246
500—-699 2246 1869 1784 1838 1613 1823 1739 1647 1834 1219
800—-899 168 188 121 164 100 196 121 140 123 137
900-999 271 311 337 389 330 361 437 366 454 400
STUDENT LEVEL
Undergraduate 642 624 452 779 505 324 652 1022 1011 618
Graduate 467 509 452 556 424 505 463 466 526 1259
Graduate Professional 2250 1921 1892 1934 1746 1936 1886 1767 1937 531

Percent Change — College -91 -84 169 -—-18.2 34 8.5 8.5 6.7 -30.7
— Campus -91 =25 -06 26 37 3.5 2.7 109 -31.9



MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY
Office of the Registrar

Trend of Student Credit Hours
ALL-UNIVERSITY COURSES
East Lansing Campus
Summer Terms

1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992
TEACHING DEPARTMENT/UNIT

Aerospace Studies 12 - - 1 - 3 - - - -
CIC Traveling Scholars - - - 56 16 24 26 61 18 45
Interdisciplinary Courses 156 - - - - - - - - -
Military Science 9 4 3 - - 3 21 19 9 19
Office of the Registrar

Overseas - 19 12 - - - - - - -
COURSE LEVEL
001099 - 19 12 6 - - - - - -
100-299 156 - - - - - 17 15 2 2
300—-499 21 4 3 31 - 6 21 23 7 32
500-699 - - - 14 16 18 6 31 18 10
900-999 - - - 6 - 6 3 11 - 20
STUDENT LEVEL
Undergraduate 177 19 3 31 - 6 21 19 9 19
Graduate - 4 12 26 16 24 26 61 18 45

Percent Change — College -87.0 -34.8 2800 -719 875 567 702 -—-662 1370
~ Campus -91 =25 -06 26 =37 3.5 27 109 =319



	

